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DATE: May 20, 1997

TO: Division of Records and Reporting
Division of Legal Services (Jacger)

FROM: Edith Xanders, Division of Water and Wastewater
RE: Docket No. 970229-SU: Application of K.W. Resort Utilities Corp. for limited proceeding
increase in reuse waler rates

Please place the attached in the above referenced docket file. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact me.
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1020 Tiasl Lafayetie Streel
Suite 207
I'nfishmsog, Fuorkds 123014453

To:

Phonea Number:
Fax Number:

*comi
Humber of Pagest
Re:

Comments:

BEN E. GIRTMAN

Atiomey at Law
Tolephone:  (904) 636-3132
(P04) 656-3210
Facsimile: (904) 656-3713

May 20, 1997

He, Bdith Xanders

Division of Water and Wastewater

Public Service Commission

S04/413-7011

904/413~7012

Ben E. Girtman, Esgq. &

4 (inoluding this page)

Dockat Ne. 970229-8U, Application of K.W.
Resort Utilities for mited proceeding
increasa in reuse water rates

Please sse the attached correspondence.

The atached information is imiended only for the wse of the individunl or entity named above. It bt confidential
and may be covered by the anorney-client or other privilege. [f the reader U not the intended recipiuai, you are
hereby notified thar any diszeminarion, disribation or copyng of this communicalion lt yrictly prohiblied. [f you
have recetved this communication in error, please notlfy us immediasely by telephone collect and rec= the ariginal
mirssege 10 ug ol the above wddrets via the U.S Ponal Service. We will reimburss you for postage.
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BEN E. GIRTMAN
Allomney at law
1020 Liast Lafwystio Neroet Teiephone: (904) 4363232
Sule 207 ; (904) 6563233
Tellshassee, Morids 323014352 Facsimile: (904) 656123

May 20, 1997

Ms. Edith XxXanders

Bureau of Pol Development

and Indu Btructure

Florida Pubilc Bervice Commission
2540 Bhumaru Oak Blvd.
Tallahassea, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket MNo. 970229-8U, Appl..n.lun of K.W. Resort Utilities
Corp. for l.mited proceed’! g nc 1se in reuse water rates.

Dear Ms. Xanderns:

You may not be aware that the protestant, Key West Country
Club, has & motion befure the Commission to dismiss the
limited proceeding on legal grounds, Until the Commissioners rule
on the pending legal issues, we won’t know whether tne Commission
is going to proceed with this docket. Therefore, it would be

ture to begin res ing to substantive matterws. If the
Commissioners agree with the protestant on the r-u-lnlr{ legal
issues, their vota at Agenda Conference to dismiss tha utility’s
application would the costly and time consuming proceadings
from having to go forward.

Please note that, based on Nr. Jasger’s comments at the
meating, the protestant has filed a limited appearance and limited
Ectitim to intervene specifically so that the various preliminary

egal mattars can be ruled upon by the Commissioners.

The recent mesting between representatives of the utility, the
golf course and the Commission Staff was beneficial in helping to
understand the positions of the cppos entities. However. MNr.
Smith reporte that no communication hns been forthooming from the
utility regarding settlement discussions, so he has initiated a
requast for discussion. Attached is a copy of Mr. Bmith’s letter.

Thank you for your oconsideration in this matter. The
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Ms. Edith Xanders
May 20, 1997
Page 2

protestant looks forward to receiving the statff recommendation so
that the legal issues can be addressed.

Sincerely yours,

Lyl

Ban E. Girtman
lnﬂl- : 2

cc w/encl.

William Smith, Esg.

Division of Records and Reporting

Division of Legal Services (Mr. Jaeger)
Division of Wwater and Wastewater (Mr. Hill)
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’ May 6, 1997

Mr. Oerard Btoudt

Vice President

Key West Resort Utllity Inc.
o/o Clticorn Real Estate Inc.
599 Lexiay,:on Avenus

25" Floor

New York, New York 10043

Re: xqw.unmmmmumw-uaumﬁ
- Dear Gerard:

It has been some time since we discussed settling the rute case that you flled. I would
appreciate it if you would call me in order to 800 if we can resoive this issue.

Simud_rm
WILLIAM L. JR.
: _ CEIVER:
™ |
Office of

BEN E. GIRTMAN
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